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• Alameda County General Chapter Shop Stewards’ 
List 03/24/22 

 
ALAMEDA COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AGENCY 
 

• Jennifer Porter (209) 740-8445  jenniferp819@gmail.com 
 

 
ALAMEDA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

 
• Shirley Goodloe, Airport, (206) 412-6218 shirley_goodloe@yahoo.com 
• Antonio Loera, Airport,  (510) 367-4813    antonioloerajr69@gmail.com 
• Calista Brooks, ACSO,  (209) 996-2562    msclady@gmail.com 
• Clyde Houle, ACSO, (510) 332-2096   chouleseiu1021@gmail.com 
• Claudia Topete, ACSO, (510) 759- 4002  ctopete_abs@yahoo.com 

 
 
ASSESSOR’S OFFICE 
 

• Pam Boyle, Assessor’s, (510) 387-9420, pamboyle@pacbell.net 
• Francis Lau, Assessor’s, (510) 282-9941, francis1029@yahoo.com 

 
 
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER-RECORDER 

• Tiesha Anderson,   Madison (510) 689-8062      tiesha.anderson@acgov.org 
• Chrisitine Lake,  Madison. (510) 219-9808        christine.lake@att.net 

 
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

• David Crosby, 2000 Embarcadero, # 300, (510) 338-5596 david.crosby100@gmail.com 
 

COUNTY COUNSEL 
 

• Judy Martinez, (510) 612-7682 jmh1561@aol.com  
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GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY 
 

• Robert Roddy, Alcopark, (510) 589-2251      robroddy911@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Environmental Health Services 
• Augustine Devilla  (510) 290-2057    augustinedevilla@gmail.com 

 
 
  
HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY 

• Tina Tapia, WIC, (510) 589-1927    tmtapia@yahoo.com  
• Camille Craft, PHI, (510) 798-4344  cookiehead323@gmail.com 
• Mike Ranga, RNII     (415) 484-8931   shopstew@outlook.com 
• Andrea Moses, FHS, (510) 334-8531  amoses2847@gmail.com 
• Leslie Wilson, Specialist Clerk (916) 407-6023  mzlawilson@yahoo.com 

 
 

 
LIBRARIES 

• Barbara Hamze,(510) 364-5814    bvh.caligirl@yahoo.com 
• Susan Lumpkin,(510) 299-6813  susanlumpkin@ymail.com 

 
OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 

• Margarita Dowden, DCSS, (510) 798-9479      mar66de@hotmail.com 
• Monique Chaney-Williams, Pleasanton, (510) 593-7136 mikkicw@gmail.com 

 
PUBLIC WORKS 
 
 
 
PUBLIC DEFENDER 

• Kathy Rieves, 1225 Fallon Street, kathy.rieves@acgov.org 
 
PROBATION 
 
 
 
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 
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TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 

• Dawn Moore, 1221 Oak St, (925) 698-0420, ladydm1040@gmail.com 
      

 
ZONE 7 

• Tom Hemphill, Zone 7 Water Agency, (925) 373-7756 thempill@zone7water.com 
• Alfonso Espinoza , Zone 7 Water Agency, (213) 663-0594 , alfonso.espinoza@ymail.com 

 


